thence North 89°18'42" West a distance of 989. 74 feet; thence No1ih 
00°18'5 l" West a distance of 499.07 feet to the point of beginning. 
(Said tract contains 9.49 acres, more or less.). 

PARCEL 2 -NEAL AND CAROLYN JOHNSON: 

The Southwest Quarter (SW¼) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township One Hundred 
Thirty-five (135), Range Forty-five (45). 

PARCEL 3- MARJORIE MAE HALBAKKEN. life tenant, MLM FARMS, LLC: 

The South Half of the Northeast Quai1er (S½NE¼), of Section Thirty-six (36), 
Township One Hundred Thi11y-five (135), Range F011y-five (45), EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT, TO WIT: 

Part of the Southeast Qum1er of the Northeast Quarter (SE¼NE 1/4) 
ofSection Thirty-six (36), Township One Hundred Thirty-five (135) 
North, Range Forty-five (45) West described as follows: Beginning 
South 1,330.00 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 
Thirty-six (36); thence South 743.50 feet; thence West 713.52 feet; 
thence North 743.50 feet more or less to the North line of said